

AD 355
September 12, 2025
Ct. 28
SG

CRR 4034 of 2025

In the matter of:

Tarun Kumar Tiwari and another
... petitioners

Mr. Soumya Nag
Mr. Abhinav Rakshit
Ms. Atrayee Chatterjee

... for the petitioners

Leave is granted to file a supplementary affidavit.

The same, as filed in Court, is taken on record.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Let the petitioners serve copy of the application along with copy of supplementary affidavit upon the State through learned Public Prosecutor and upon the opposite party No.2 by speed post with A/D by 17.09.2025 and file affidavit of service on the next date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 23.09.2025.

Liberty is granted to pray for stay on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)