

27.02.2026

Sl. No.06.

BD

Ct.No.29.

CRR/4034/2025

Tarun Kumar Tiwari & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Anirban Dutta

Mr. Soumya Nag

Mr. Abhinav Rakshit ... for the petitioners.

Mr. Madhusudan Sur

Mrs. Sujata Das ... for the State

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners
and State.

Petitioners seek to file written notes of argument.

Let the matter be listed on 13th March, 2026 under the same
heading.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)