

20.04.2026
Ct. No. 237
Sl. No.13
skg

CRR - 4034 of 2025

**Tarun Kumar Tiwari & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Anirban Dutta,
Mr. Abhinav Rakshit,
Ms. Atrayee Chatterjee,

.....for the petitioners

Mr. Akash Ganguly,

...for the opposite parties

Mr. Madhusudan Sur,
Ms. Sujata Das,

...for the State

Let the written notes of argument filed by the petitioners be kept with the records.

Learned Advocates appearing for the opposite party no. 2 seeks seven days time to file written notes of argument.

List this matter after seven days under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(Kausik Chanda, J.)